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Kingsmoor Academy

Questionnaire Analysis for Parents and Carers

(please tick) | strongly Strongly
Agree Disagree Unsure
agree disagree
1 | My child feels safe and happy at school. 5 0 0 1
2 | The school has a caring ethos. 7 0 0 1
3 Do you think this school has improved since it was last
inspected? 6 1 0 1
There is a strong emphasis on the personal, social
4 . 7 1 0 1
development of my child.
5 | lam able to meet staff to discuss issues or concerns. 6 0 0 2
6 | | feel well-informed about my child’s learning and progress. 39 10 0 0 0
7 | Communication between school and parents is effective. 34 10 1 2 2
8 | Relationships are strength of the school. 34 10 2 2 2
| know how to support my child with their learning,
9 |. . 40 9 0 0 0
including homework.
10 | lam proud to be part of the Kingsmoor Community. 56 10 0 1 1
11 | The school is well led and managed. 37 10 1 1 1
12 | I know who is on the school’s governing body. 17 14 5 5 8
13 | | feel informed about the work of the governing body. 10 17 14 4 4
| feel able to make suggestions as to how aspects of school
14 . 19 19 5 3 3
could improve.
15 The format and organisation of this parents’ consultation
was effective. 31 15 ! 2 0
The school offers a wide range of enrichment activities and
16 .. 33 10 4 1 1
visits.
There are a wide range and variety of extra-curricular clubs
17 | on offer to pupils before school, at lunchtimes and after 17 3 1 0
school.
18 The school offers provision to support parents with child
care, extending beyond normal school hours. 32 12 ! ! 3

The modal vote for each question has been highlighted using the following key:
A moderate
proportion

A low proportion

Summary of Questions:

The questionnaire captured an overall very positive view of the school, raising no significant

majority issues;

All parents feel well informed about their child’s achievements and progress;

An overwhelming majority of parents felt that the format of parents’ consultations have been
effective — this would link to the parents feeling well informed;
The majority of parents agree or strongly agree that communication is effective and that

relationships are a strength of the school;

Pupils at Kingsmoor are happy and enjoy coming to school;
The results show how effectively parents feel that the school is well led and managed,;
Parents have acknowledged that the curriculum is broad and enriched.
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Next Steps and Areas for Development:

The role and presence of the governing body needs to be communicated to parents, with an
increased visibility of governors within the school community and at key events;

Explore opportunities to further develop opportunities for parents to make suggestions of how to
improve — there was a group of parents who felt that they were not able to make suggestions;
however, this was not the view of the majority.

Summary of Comments:

The ones we were delighted to read:

“Excellent inclusion of children”

“Lovely staff — teaching, support and office”

“Supports [the school] Y6 pupils excellent towards SATs and getting ready for senior school”
“Fantastic mentoring for students who need a little ‘extra’ help with their school work”
“Very proud of how he’s been taught in class”

“Communication to parents is good”

“School trips have picked up now. Used to be rather quite poor”

“My children are happy to be at the school”

“My children are happy to be at the school”

Comments which we will reflect upon:

“l would like to see homework marked more effectively so we can see where are children may or
may not have got questions right”

“The school and staff only listen when it suits them. They have favourites within pupils who can do
no wrong” [disappointing that this parent had a long list of complaints but could not identify any
positives on their form].

“Plants, gardening, improvements of outdoor space including shaded eating area outside”

“My children are happy to be at the school”



